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CITY OF 'PORTIAND -

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

May 25, 19%4

Lowry & Platt

999 Forest Avenue
Portland, Maine 04103
Fe: 49 Boyd St. 22-I-3, 4 EE

The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Planning & Urban Development
has recently completed an overall 1nspection of your property.

: ° R fl
Congratulations are extended to you for the general condlt:.on of your property
vhich was found to meet the standards established by the City's Housing Code. We
did, however, note the following items that could cause future problems.

LEFT EXTERIOR - wall ~ small aount of missing siding.
REAR EXTERIOR - sta'rs - missing portion of railing.
CELIAR - waste line - slight leak.

_ Cood maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your; )
“hood.

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance to you.

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
Planning & Urban Development

-~

. P Samuel Hof;ses,
g Ry Chief of Inspection Services

M/ LSS

Code ‘Enforcement Offiger ~ pf, Nowent (10) ~

Amr

P. 8.

This inapection was ay of Jumvary 24, 1984,
389 CONGRESS STREET ®  PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 ®  TELEPHONE (207) 775.5451
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City of Portland

Housing Inspections Division

D- srtment cf Urban Development
Tel: 775-5451 Ext. 311 - 312

Lowry & Platt

999 Forest Avenue
Portland, Maine 04103

Re: Premises located at: 49 chd'st. 22-1-3,4 ER

[ ‘v Al .

‘Dear Sir:

An inspection of the above referred premises was recently completed by
Code Enforcement Officer Michael Nugent . .

Although the structure does not meet the minimum standards as described :n
the Housing lode, it has been determined that no major code deficiencies
exist at this time. )

Items included on the enclosed list should be corrected as part of your
normal maintenance procedures in order to avoid extensive repairs in the
Tuture and to prolong the useful life of the building.

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain
decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

P A S

‘Please do not hesitate to call this office if you have any questions
regarding this notice. .

-

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
of Planning Urban Development

L Ry A )

i Lyle D.\Noyes,
A“ , Inspection Services Division

Code Enferfement Orfice()-%\. Nu‘gent-‘/ﬂ_‘o)
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HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Lowry & Platt CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER __ Michael Nugent (10)

49 Boyd Street . Portland, Maine 22-1-3,4 EE

i)
s

Certificate of Inspection - Dated:
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LEFT EXTERIOR ~ wall - small amount of missing siding.
REAR EXTERIOR - stairs - missing portion of railing.
CELIAR - wa te line - slight leak.
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STRUCTURE INSPECIION SCHEDULE

ARTICLE 5 HOUSING CODE
_él;;é?.Txggjgfig53200de[§léggr's: Chsmtjg)sl

Housing Inspeition Dieision °-

i) Insp, Name Zl/(/ééﬂ' 5 —— »

- A g

l()‘lm;:’°~

] oo

ras ovi,any van

i1k,

LR 4 sl s s etm e 8

lijra:
R Ml MO AT 2 “T:.;’L;T:J.; -

1/)5¢ Design,

Dipef pate]

e | E L o
14)Sutf,  Q{S)D

s 0 2

£ecr,

16)3teeat Nama

oYL

12)Hauise No, j13)5ez . H. No. |

o T it s 81 47 B

£/ QA
18)Owref or Agent:

-8 e e e e m—

i N Ll

LOLICY ¥ AT T = GGG 2ol ,¢5>2725“

?Z:?LA?)'77 /6”74/7’) NE -

25)Rm,Units 26)Occ.R¢U.s
&

21)Address:

é\)-

22)City and State:

27)No, Occupants 203 81dg. Type 30 §tazivi|35jConst.Maz.

)%j__‘ a0l
46) iClesing Date

32)0 B’a

23)D,Units |24)0ce.D.U. '8 28)Com "1 ]
< “ (@8]

i) = e
32)C.H, 34)Pho., 35)Zoned Foy 36)Actual Land Use [37)D.D. B8)Lks. Ad.Beh.Fac.]39)Disp.
Ye. « Yo
INTERIOR = Srepoture
| Lighting
Elec. Wiring
Floors
Walls
Ceilings
Windows
Arshafts

Roof Rafters

EXTERIOR - Structute Cd. Viel.

Foundation % 5 ‘Eﬁ?ﬁ 108-2
108-2

Nalls, .
Roof %&; DJ"m‘?/ 108-2
PO {11 ﬁ/!)' V\T 108 4

Porch
Stairs EX/SRM( ~2 o (7 /n]= 10824
SP : 108-4

Steps
108-3

Doors
" Hindows 108-3

Cd. Viol,”~
113

113 .

[08-2Z,

142

108-7

108-3,

108-3

108-T,

Eaves

108-1

Sanitation

109-5

Trim

108-1

Stairways

108-4

Chimney

1085

Stair Treads

Gutters

108-1

Wastelines

108-%

111-4

Roof Drains

108-1

Supplx Lines

Bulkhead

111-3]

Stacks

o 4o

114-]

Outbuildings

108-4

Tine

[14-j=" = ===

Yard

Vents

Garbage

109-4

Chimney 18, CR

- —— . s oy

114-1 -

Rubbish

109-4

Containers

L1004

Drainage

108-1

Bsmi, Sinitstfon Li:tez - g}

Intestation

IN-CR~FL

109-5

T14=1" -

leating Equip, Fotndce < T __Spazeheater - SEA

Deb:xu - Db

114=2""
1095

Tog=1"

Danpness ~DNP.
Idghiing BRS/LL

R U i

RA

109=5

Rleg T’nné‘[ FT/na

10975

Stairs ‘RS/8R

Fire Escape

YE

Fnundﬁtinn

IN/FQ —

il T

=7

Dual Egress

DE

™

Flaor Tniqtq

T

TFR-Z

Driveways

DW

Carrv{nn Timhorq.

108-2

Walks

WA

1082

Fences

FN

————.

Remaxks on reveise sid

e

110-6.__
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ARTICLE 5 HOUSING CORE
Heal th Department

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE

»
.

K’:,F,:)#‘J.i

Housing Inspection Division

FORM NO.
=

{NSP DATE f
TENANTS NAME

/ I§SP
/i muu
FLR.# |LO | TN TP.

RMG. JRMS . |HPEQ, fIALL'D SLRRM,
14

AcAS A V-

/ A

7 \TL) 451 )

Td Child + Lead Survey -

child
Un. 10 | -6 Results

Hot Dual
Water { Eqrs.

Ck'ng. | Heat /Lav. Bath Flush

pALEEA-E

= Ve SIOEK

e AL AR W= ) o

e

KiTCHEN

() Plaster = L, c, M,

() Windows - 1005, broken glass,
) Sash/Frames - broken, missing,

)
) Counter/5tor.
) sink - chipped, cracked, leaks

Refrigerator Space Yes

g

glectrical {(a
anitation (a)

) Fioor - loose, worn, dam., buckled

poors - Knob/1k - missing - panels/Frames dam.
space Yes__ No___

wange = lmj roper stack, flue, vent

N
plumbing (a) 6(a) Water Supply Hot__ Cold__

T3ATHROOM

- celling/Walls () Plaster
Window - loose, | .oken glass, glaze

Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn

glaze {
worn (

)
)
) Floor =
)
)

Sanitati

poor - knob/lk - missing - panels/Frames dam.

Toilet - Tnk - brkn,loose,leaks,Seat.
) Lavatory - chipped, crkd, leaks, trap leaks
) Bathtub/Shower = leaks cross connection

Ventilation Yes No___.

Plumbing (b) 6(a) Water Supply Hot__ iotd __

—~ CODE
-1, C, M- Ceiling/Malls 108-2
108-3
108-3
108-3
108-3
1'se crkd.111-
111-1
111-1
112
1113

loose, worn, dam., buckied

on_(b) - 109

sash/Frames = proken, missing,
Floor - loose, worhn, damaged

)
)
)
)
)
|¥|NG ROOK
)
)
()
()
() Electrical (c)
) Sanitation {c)

plaster = L, C, My - Ceiling/Walls
Windows - loose, broken, glaze

(

(

poor - knob/1k = missing - panels/Frames dam. E
(

INING ROGM
Plaster
Windows

(
(,
(
(
(
(
{
(
(
D
(
{

worn

poors =

)

)

% Electrical (b) 113
N

sash/Frames - broken, missing, wormn

CODE
108-2
103-3
108-3
loose, worn, damaged 108-2
Knobs/ 1k - missing, panels/Frames dam. 108-3

-1, C, M- Ceiling/Walls
- loose, broken, glaze

Electrical (d) 113

)
)
)
) Floor =~
)
)
)

Sanitatiogﬁ(d) 109

Code ____

Bedrooms_and/or other rooms

i e

() Plaster = L, &, W - Ceillng/Walls
“Windows - Loose
Sash/Frames = broken, missing, worn

_ 1082
108~
108~

broken, qlaze

(") Floors_~ loose, worn, demaged

1082 e

i

{ )_Qggg_:_knobs/lk — missing - Panels/Frames dam, 108=1

(e) 113,

———n g A ] — et ens
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() Clothes Cloget Ye

109 e —

No_ -

S

$anitation - Vermin 0 R

o camh e .__—_——-—-—._—‘-.—-—,———

o s T Y R b AT S AT TS e
. TN R 0

FL ¥ETTON




. ARTICLE 5  HOUSING CODE
city cf pertiand Heal th Department Housing Inspection Division
DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE
INSP_DATE 125‘ INSP FORM_NO.
jfj_[l(‘157|i7! 1] 7oL 11 .Gl
: § / TENANTS NAME FLF.# [LOCAT1ON RMG.TP. |4RMS . |#PEQ, [HALL ! SLRRM.

Aald dares ! ! S JRDAAST 280

e

1d Chitd '] + Lead Survey - Furn | Hot Dual TCk'ng. | Heat Lav. Bath Flush

10 1 -6 Results Water | Eqgs.

Vel Ve 1 aBlCaS P s =

LTCHEN CODE BATHROOM ! CODE
Plaster - L, C, M, = Ceiling/Walls 108-2 () plaster - L, C, M~ Ceiling/Malls 108-2
rindows - loose, broken glass, jlaze 108~3 ) Window - loose, broken glass, glaze 108-3
Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108-3 ) Sash/Frames = broken, missing, worn 108-3
floor - loose, worn, dam,, buckled 108-2 ) Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled 198-2
Doors ~ Knob/ik - missing - panels/Frames dam. 108-3

} Door - knob/1k - missing - Panels/Frames dam. 108-3
) Toilet - Tnk - brkn, loose, leaks,Seat, 1'se crkd.111=
} Lavatory = chipped, crkd, leaks, trap leaks 11-1
% Bathtub/Shower - leaks cross connection 111-1
)
)

Range = iwproper stack, flue, vent 114-1
Refrigera:or Space Yes___No -

) (
) (
) (
) (
) Counter/Stor. Space Yes__No___ (
g Sink - chi.ped, cracked, Teaks 111-1 %
) (
(
(
{
D

Ventilation Yes__No___ 112
Plumbing {b) 6(3) Water Supply Hot__ Cold___ 111-3

Plumbing () 6(a) Water Supply Hot__Cold___ 111-3
Electrical (b) 113

Electricai {(a) 113
Sanitation (b) - 109

)
TNING ROOH CODE
Plaster = L, C, M =~ Ceiling/Walls 108-2

g
(
{

ganitation {a) 109

)
)
)
SVING ROOM CODE
() plaster = L, C, My = Celling/Walls 10%8-2 ()
() Windows - lwose, broken, glaze 108-3 ( ) Windows - loose, broken, glaze 108-3
) Sash/Frames = broken, missing, worn 108-3 () Sash/Frames = broken, missing, worn 108-3
) Floor - loose, worn, damaged 108-2 ( ) Floor - loose, worn, damaged 108-2
) Doar - knob/ik = missing - Panels/Frames dam. 108-3 ( ) poors - Knobs/lk - missing, Panels/Frames dam. 108-3
) Electrical (c) ) 113 E g Electrical (d) 113

{ ) Sanitation {c) 109 ganitation (d) 109

)
Bedrooms and/or other rooms Code

(
{
(
{

() Plaster - L, C, M = Cejling/Malls 108-2,
__%_T_nggogs ~Loose, broken, glaze 108+
Sash/Frames = broken, missing, WOrn 1gg_§
(

Floors - tgose, worn, damaged _108-2

) Door - knobs/ 1k - missing = Panel s/ Frames dam, 10d-3

(") Electrical {e) 113

() seriration (el 100
() clornes Closed Yes..

.

———— ¢ s iar=e]

Ll No ———— e st

Plumbing TETectricel, . = TSanjtation - Vernin 0 R

REMARKS:
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ARTICLE 5 llOUSING CODEg

City of Portland Health Department Housing Inspection Division
DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE

INSP_DATE p INsP FORM NO.-
|

OOz T T 1 1 7l T 11 |
7 TENANTS NAME FLR.# |LOCAT I ON|RHG. TP, | #RMS . [#PEO, J#ALL D SLRRH.

RiolA71A el [T € ISRL DU 5| 17&al D

Chitd [ child + Lead Survey - Hot |Dual JCk'ng. | Heat |- Lav. Bath Flush
Un.l10 1 -6 Results | Water | Eqrs.
ves| VAICIOFA DL T PE | T /-
ITCHEN BATHROOH CODE"
) Plaster - L, C, M, = Cefling/Walls Plaster = L, C, M = Ceiling/Walls 108-2
} Windows - loose, broken glass, glaze Window ~ loose, broken glass, glaze 108-3
) Sash/Frames « broken, missing, worn Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 105-3
} Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled Floor - loose, woia, dam., buckled 108-2

) Doors - Knob/1k - missing - Panels/Frames dam. Door - knob/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam. 108-3

) Counter/Stor. Space Yes_ No_ Toilet - Tnk - brkn,loose,leaks,Seat, 1'se crkd.111-1
) Sink - chipped, cracked, leaks Lavatory - chipped, crkd, leaks, trap leaks 111-1

} Range - improper stack, flue, vent Bathtub/Shower - leaks cross connection 111-1

) Refrigerator Space Yes__ _No_ Ventilation Yes__ No___ 112

) Plumbing (a) 6(a) Water Supply Hot__ Cold__ Plumbing (b) 6(a) Water Supply Hot__ Cold___ 111-3

) Electrical (a) Electrical (b) 113
)
v

)

)

)

)

)

)

—
~

Sanitation (a) Sanitation (b) - 109
ING ROOM ING ROOM CODE
Plaster - L, C, M, - Ceiling/Wal's Plaster - L, C, M - Ceiling/Walls 108-2
Windows ~ loose, bioken, glaze Windows - loose, broken, glaze 108-3
Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108-3
tioor - loose, worn, damaged Floor - loose, worn, damaged 108-2
Door - knob/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam. Doors - Knobs/lk ~ missing, Panels/Frames dam. 108~3
Etectrical (c) Electrical (d) 113

) Sanitation (c) Sanitation (d) 109

edrooms and/or other rooms Code

K
(
(
(
(
{
{
(
L

S - e T Y e
= N dd

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
B

() Plaster -~ L, C, M - Ceiling/Walls 108-2.

() Windows - Loose, broken, glaze 108-3

(7Y Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 1098-3

(

(
Bt

Y Tloors - loose, worn, damaged 108-2
Y _Door_= knobs/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam. }Q8-3
) Electrical (e) 113
{2) sanitation (e) 109
_{.) Clothes Closet Yes . _No

————ca | e—ese o]

REIUN

Plumhing Télectrical, oo . —...|320itation - Vermin 0_R

- —— - A—————— MG AL e mmw o e oo

REMARKS:
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ARTICLE 5

City cf Pertland

wirw g BTt e AL

VTN R e »N ;[ #

I0USTING C6¥é177f‘f//<:1/‘?><;j;\

Health Department

Housing iInspection Division

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE

INSP DATE

LySP FORM NO.
[0 1 1 ‘

ol Iol?lﬁﬂﬁk| |
TENANTS NAME

LOCATION|RMG, TP | #/RMS . | #PEO, SLRRH,

D515~

dRIAM 1A |2

+ Lead Survey -
1 -6 Results

Hot Dual g T | “Lav. Bath
Water | Ears.

¥/ TR

Plaster - L, C, M, - Ceiling/Walls

Windows - loose, broken glass, glaze
Sash/Frames - breken, missing, worn

Floor - loose, worn, dam,, buckled

Doors - Knob/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam.
Counter/Stor. Space Yes___No
Sink - chipped, cracked, leaks

Range - Improper stack, flue, vent
Refrigerator Space Yes__ No___

Plumbing (a) 6(a) Water Supply Hot___Cold___

Sanitation (a)

BATHROOH
() Plaster - L, C, M ~ Celling/Walls

() Window - loose, broken glass, glaze

Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn

Floor - lonose, worn, dam., buckled

poor - knob/lk - missing ~ Panels/Frames dam. 103-3
Toilet - Tnk = brkn,loose,leaks,Seat, 1'se crkd.1112}
Lavatory - chipped, crkd, leaks, trap leaks 1111
Bathtub/Shower - leaks cross connection 111-1
Ventilation Yes_ No___ 112
Plumbing (b} 6(-7_Nater Supply Hot__Cold___  111-3
Electrical (b) 113
Sanitation (b) - 109

ING ROOM
Plaster - L, C, M, = Ceiling/Walls
Windows - loose, broken, glaze
Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn
Floor - loose, worn, damaged
Door - knob/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam.
Electrical {c)
) Sanitation_(c)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
i Electrical (a)
v
)
)
)
)
)
)

INING ROOM CODE
Plaster -~ L, C, M ~ Ceiling/Walls 108-2
Windows - loose, broken, glaze 108-3
Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108-3
Floor - loose, worn, damaged 108-2
Boors - Knobs/lk - missing, Panels/Frames dam, 108-3
Electrical {d) 113

Sanitation (d) 109

L o s s e e T L e BT e o e o T
b e e S e e e 2 e e e e e e e e e e

edrooms and/or other rooms

Code

Plaster - L, C, M = Ceiling/VWalls 108-2

Windows - Loosa broken, qlaze 108- n
Sash/E£¢n_;;;j')ken, missing, worn <Jgg,%

Floors »_ivv,* worn, damaged 108-2

Door = kors /i, = missing - Panels/Frames dam. 10813

(
()
(") Electrical (e) 113

MoK Clothes Closet Yes . _No_

(") _sanitation (e) 109

Sanltatlun - Verln 0 R




i e e e v Y PP R A

P
e
/UO //O(,;Aﬁ 7 DS
ARTICLE 5 HOUSING CODE
City of prrtland Health Department Housing Inspection Division
DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE
INSP FORM_NO,

1HSP DATE ,
ZZI[QIC!H’]?E] 1 (710 L 1TT11 [¢&]
TENANTS NAME

FLR.# |LOCATION RMGrTP; J/RMS . |#PEO, | #ALL'D SLPRM.

/ﬁ /L/LL’/@/G///QL " // > \37//,‘

child child + Lead Survey = Hot Dual lCk'ng. | Heat Lav. Bath - Flush

Un.l0 1 -6 Results Water | Eqrs. -~
oh T 2L #’)3

BATHROOM ~ TODE
Plaster = L, C, My = Celfling/Walls () plaster = L, C, M= Ceiling/Walls 108-2
Windows - loose, broken glass, glaze () Window - loose, broken glass, glaze 108-3
) Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn () Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108-3
) Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled () Floor - loose, worn, dam,, buckied 108-3
)} Doors - Knob/1k = missing - panels/Frames dam. ) Door - knob/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam. 108-3
) Counter/Stor. Space Yes__ _No___. y Toilet - Tnk = brkn, loose,leaks,Seat, 1'se crkd.111<1
) Sink - chipped, cracked, leaks ) Lavatory = chipped, crkd, leaks, trap leaks 111-1
) Range - improper stack, flue, vent ) Bathtub/Shower = leaks cross connection 111-1
) ) Ventilation Yes__N 112
) )
) )
) )

N

(
{
(
(

Refrigerator Space Yes No ( o

% plumbing (b) 6(a) Water Supply Mot__ Celd___ 111-3
(
D

Plumbing (a) 6(a) Water_s-u'pp'iTHot___Cold____
Electrical (b) 113

flectrical (a)
Sanitation (a)
1VING ROOM
) Plaster - L, €, M, - Ceiliny/Walls (
) Windows - loose, broken, glaze (
) Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn (
) (
(
(

sanitation (b) 100
INING ROOH cone
) Plaster = L, C» M - Ceiling/Walls 105=2
) Windows - loose, broken, glaze 108-3
) Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108-3
% Floor - loose, WOrn, damaged 108-2
)
)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
-
(
{
L
(
(
(
(

floor - loose, worn, damaged

* ) poor = knob/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam.
) Electrical (c)

() sanitation {c) 1(

Bedrooms_and/or other rooms

| . | () Plaster - L, C, W~ Ceiling/Walls 108-2
s () Windows - Loose, broken, glaze 108
Sash/Frames = broken, missing, worn 148
() Floors = loose, worn, damaged 108=2
) _Door - knobs/1k - missing - Panels/Frames dam, J(8-3

{
{ ) Electrical (e) 113

] o "(7)_sanitation (el 100
R T C(0)Ciorkes Closet Yes No_ . N

Sgﬁftggion - Vermin 0_R

poors - Knobs/1k - missing, panels/Frames dam. 108-3
Electrical (d) 113

Sanitation {d) 109
Code

S

| P S ]

Plumbing

FTRCEFICal, oc o oo e =7
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. ’o Ol ‘F( \ ARTICLE 5 HOUSING CODE
City cof pertland \&t L Health Department Housing Inspection pivision

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE
INSP FORM NO. ___

ISP DATE
mﬂﬁ%@———-ﬂ_‘_——_ﬂ_w __[7lo -
TENANTS NAME [LOCAT 1 ON] JRMS . [#PEQ, [ #ALLD. 'SLRRM.
. T
v NOVSL ) WALl

+ Tead Survey - | Rent Rent Farn | tot | Dual 3. | Lav. Bath

gcode | Water | Egrs.
— T AT \ICT; o W/
CODE

ATHROOM

} plaster - L, C, M- Ceiling/Malls
Window - locse, broken glass, glaze
§ash/Frames ~ broken, missing, viorn

Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled
poor - knob/1k - rissi ¢ = panels/Frames dam. 108-3
Toilet = Tnk = brkn,\oose,\eaks,Seat, 1'se crkd.111=1
Lavatory = chipped, crkd, leaks, trop leaks 111-1
pathtub/Shower = Jeaks cross connection 1i1-1
Ventilation Yes o__.. 112
plumbing (b) 6(a) Weter Supply Hot__ Cold___ 111-3
glecirical (b) 113
() Sanitation 3) _ o sanitation (b) - T —
LIVING ROOM CODE DINING KOOM CODE

() Plaster = L, C, Hy - ceiling/Malls 108-2 () plaster - L, C, M- ceiling/Walls 108-2
E?Windows - loose, broken, g\aze%ﬁ%@ 108-3 () Windows - loose, broken, glaze 108-3
() Sesh/Frames = proken, missing, viorn 108-3 () sash/Frames ~ broken, missing, worn 108-3
() Floor - Joosa, worn, damaged 108-2 () Floor - loose, worn, damaged 108-2
() poor - knob/1k = missing = panels/Frames dam. 108-3 { ) Doors - Knobs/1k = missing, panels/Frames dam. 108-3
() Electrical (c) 113 ) Electrical (d) 113
() Sanitation (c) ) _j_)_§anitatiog_$d} 109 -

P

KITCHEN
() Plaster = L, ¢, My - Celling/Walls 108-2
() Windows - loose, broken glass, glaze 108-3
gash/Frames = broken, missing, worn 108-3
Floor - loose, worn, dame, buckled 108-2
poors = Knob/1lk = missing = panels/Frames dam. 108-3
Counter/Stor. Spaceé Yes__No -

s O

)

)

%

; sink - chipped, cracked, leaks 111~
)

)

)

—

(
(
(
(
(

Range - improper stack, flue, vent 114-1
Refrigerator Space Yes_ No__ -

plumbing (a) 6(a) Water Supply Hot___Cold__. 11-3
Electrical (a) i13

(
{
o
(

AL S Code
Bedrooms and/or_other rooms ) . ______,__________,______________,___________________m_

—

—

—'*“—~—-——————————————————»———-————————-—-—-_______._ -
) Plaster - L, C, M- Teiling/Walls 108-2 .
Windows - LOOSE. broken, alaze —__108-3
Sash/Frames ~ broken, Missind, worn 168-3
() Floors - loose, WOLf. damaged 1082 —
Y Door_= Knobs/lk - missing = anels/Frames dam. 108=3 e

)LL) Door = X7 issl

109 e

.—-——-.—-__.——-__-— o

R

__.———-,'--.__-.....—-

o ) Elesirical fel e

)_senitation ‘ - —
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/\/ o (I0cATINS .
. ARTICLE 5 HOUSING CODE
City of Pcrtland ’ Health Department
. ‘ DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE ] g
INSP DATE INSP FORM NO. ,

L1 : [ Y I I O 1
TENANTS NAME H|LOCATIONTRMG. Tp. | #RHS , J#PED. 1 #ALL 'D.ISLRRH.

] - v ama N
- [al4lel 14 |z Keld Y T\ 3| 75,
+ Lead Survey - . Hot | Dual 'ng. [ Heat | fav, Beth Flush
Results Water | Egrs, L

Ves [ ser el oA e [ £577
BATAROOM ~7 i =
Plaster - L, C, M, - Ceiling/Walls - () Plaster - L, C, M = Ceiling/Walls

Windows - loose, broken glass, glaze Window ~ loose, brokan glass, glaze
Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn

Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled Floor - loose, w~orn, dam., buckled

poors - Knob/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam. Door - knob/lk ~ missing - Panels/Frames dam, . -
Counter/Stor. Space Yes__ No__ Toilet - Tnk - brkn,loose,lesks,Seat, 1'se crkd.ji1-1
Sink - chipped, cracked, , leaks Lavatory - chipped, crkd, leaks, trap leaks ' 111-1
Range - improper stack, flue, vent Bathtub/Shower = leaks cross zonnection 1i1-1
Refrigerator Space Yes__ No___ Ventilation Yes__ No_ __ 1y
Plumbing (a) 6(a) Water "Supply Hot __Cold __ Plumbing (b) 6(a) Water Supply Hot__Cold___  11}-3
Electrical (a) Electrical (b) 119
Sanitation (a) Sanitation (b) - 109
ING ROOM ING ROOM . " - CODE
Plaster - L, C, M, = Ceiling/Walls Plaster ~ L, C, M - Ceullng/walls 108-2"
Windows - loose, broken, glaze Windows - Ioose broken, glaze 108-3
Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn . 108-3
Floor - loose, worn, damaged Floor ~ loose, worn, damaged 108-2
Door - knob/1k - missing - Panels/Frames dam. Doors - Knobs/lk - missiny, Panels/Frames dam. 108~3
Electrical (c) Electrical (d) 113
Sanitation (c) Sanitation (d) 109
rooms and/or other rooms . : Code

Housing Inspection.Division

P

—
~—

P e T L B =2 e T e P
b e "t e St e et T [ e e S S e et et et et

) Plaster ~ L, C, M - Ceiling/Walls : 108-2_
) Windows - Loose, broken, gqlaze 108-3
) Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108-3
) Floors - loose, worn, damaged : 108-2
)
)

Door = knabs/1k ~ missing - Panels/Frames dam. ](8-13
Electrical (a) 113
) Sanitation (e) 109

{
(
.
A
(7) Clothes Clowet Yes . No_
Sanjtation - Vermin O R

st artam o ——— s e it > St et § @ U e b 0800
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ARTICLE 5

T R IR A

City of Pertland

PR A S
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HOUSING CODE
Health Depariment

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE

INSP_DATE

L)

Rt LN
AN *,;;.t,\*e A%}

Housing Inspection Division

FORM NO.

<P
o 1.1

IRZ)

_Dmfﬁﬁl 1] .
| TENANTS NAVE

FLR.# [LOCATION] RMG, TP, [#RMS. #PEN,

{IALL'D

SI.PRA.

miNAelglel do ) AR Ew

2 el o/

ST a7,

Child Child + Lead Survey -
Un.l10 1 -6 Results

Hot | buat {Ck'ng. | Heat “Lev. Bath
Water | Eqrs.

Vi< | Ve anal e AL L

Flush ~

P

Plaster
Windows - loose,

KITCHEN
() - L, C, M, - Ceiling/Walls
) broken glass, glaze
) Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn
) Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled
) Doors - Knob/1k = missing = Panels/Frames dam,
Counter/Stor, Space Yes__No___
sink = chipped, cracked, leaks
Rang: - improper stack, flue, vent
Refrigerator Space Ves_ No___
Plunbing (a) 6(a) Water Supply Hot__-Cold___
Electrical (a)
Sanitation (a)

BATAROOM ’
Plaster - L, C, H =~ Ceiling/Walis
Window - loose, broken glass, glaze
Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn
Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled
Door - knob/lk - missing - Panels/Framec dam.

tavatory - chipped, crkd, leaks, trap leaks
Bathtub/Shower - leaks cross connection
Ventilation Yes__No___

Plumbing (b) 6(a) Water Supply Hot__ Cold___
Electrical {b)

Sanitation_{b) -

CODE
108-2
108-3
108-3
108-2
108-3

Toilet - Tnk - brkn, loose, leaks,Seat, 1'se crkd.111<1

111-1
111-1
112
111-3
113
109 .

-

plaster - L, C, M, = Ceiiing/Malls

windows - loose, broken, glaze

5ash/Frases = broken, missing, worn

Floor - loose, worn, damaged

poor - knob/1h = missing - pane)s/Frames dam.
Electrical {c)

(
(
(
(
{
(
(
(
.,<
(
(
L
(
(
(
(
(

ING ROOM

Plaster - L, C, M - Ceiling/Walls

Windows - loose, broken, glaze

Sash/Frames = broken, missing, worn

Floor ~ loose, worn, damaged

poors - Knobs/lk = missing, Pane)s/Frames dam.
Elec.rical {d)

Sanitation (d)

CODE
108-2
108-3
108-3
108-2
108-3
113
109

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
I¥ING ROOM
)
)
)
)
)
)

(
() Sanitation ()

Bedrooms and/or other rooms

Code

Plaster - L, C, M - Cejling/Malls

108-2

108~

)
Y Windows - Loose, hroken, qlaze
Y Sash/Frames - broken, mi55ing, worn

e 00

_10B-

Floors = loose, worn, damnaged

1082

()
[
()

Door - knobs/lk - missing - Panel s/ Fraries_dam. 108=1

113

tlectrical (e)

pu—

—

] () Chothes Closet Yes

Sagitation (e

109

_.No.

TETREErIcal - oo e e Sanitation = Vermin 9 R

Blum 104,

ot ————
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. ARTICLE 5 HOUSING CODE

City cf Pertland Health Department Housing Inspection Division

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE

INSP? DATE INSP FORM NO,

N T O O A | | Lt 1T 1 115
TENANTS NAME LOCATION; RMG, TP, |#RMS, | #PEO. [ #ALL'D|SLBRM,

uldclelelrte] leld A 1S a F |“%e

Child Child + Lead Survey - Hot Dual [Ck’ng. | Heat Lav, Bath Flush
Un.10 1 -6 Results Water ]| £qrs.

ITCHEN BATHROOM CODE
) Plaster - L, C, M, - Celling/Walls () Plaster - L, C, M = Cefling, s 108-2
) Windows - loose, broken glass, glaze Window - loose, broken glass, glaze 108-3
) Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108~3
) Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled . 108-2
} Doors - Knob/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam. Door - knob/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam. 108-3
) Counter/Stor. Space Yes_ Nn Toilet - Tnk - brkn,loose,leaks,Seat, }'se crkd.111<1
) Sink - chipped, cracked, leaks Lavatory ~ chipped, crkd, ieaks, trap leaks 111-1
) Range - improper stack, flue, vent Bathtub/Shower - leaks cross connection 111-1
) Refrigerator Space Yes_ No__ Ventilation Yes__ Wo_ 112

) Plumbing (a) 6(a) Water Suppiy Hot__Cold___ Plunbing {b) 6(a) Water Supply Hot__Cold__  111-3

) Electrical (b) 113
Sanitation (b) - 100

ING ROOM CODE
Plaster = L, C, M - Ceiling/Walls 108-2
Vindows - loose, broken, glaze 108-3
) Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108-3
) Floor - loose, worn, damaged 108~2
) Door - knob/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam, Doors « Knobs/!k - missing, Panels/Frames dam. 108-3
) Electrical (c) Electrical (d) 113
)

d

Electrical (a)
) Sanitation (a)
IVING ROOM
) Plaster - L, C, M, - Ceiling/Walls
V Windows - loose, broken, glaze
Sash/Frames = broken, missing, worn
Floor ~ locse, worn, damaged

L, s o oy, i, ey, i T L e, B s, sy s ey s s oy o

M e S e et e e T e e e e e e e e e S e e

K
(
(
(
(
(
(
{
(
(
(
(
(
L
(
(
{
(
(
(
{

Sanitation (c) Sanitation (d) 109
Bedrooms and/or other rooms Code

Plaster = L, €, M - Ceiling/Walls - 108-2"
Windows - Loose, broken, q'aze 108-3
Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108~
Floors - loose, worn, damaged _108-2
Door = knobs/lk - missing - Panels/Frames dam. 108-3
Electrical (e) 113
Sanitatlon (e) 109
Clothes Closet Yes
- _|Sanjtation - Vermin O R
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL,

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

{See Reversg)
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77 Pleagant Street
P.Q., State ang IP Cqde .
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Certified Feg
Special Delivery Feg

Restricted Delivary Feg
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ANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF PL
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

3

EPSR L S LA P

October 30, 1984

Y

-

r. Larry Gaudet
277 Pleasant Street
South Portland, Maine

Ro: 47-49 Boyd Street EE

D23 P 42y L

Dear Mr. Gaudet: -

We recently received a corplzint and an inspection was nade by Code Enfcreement
of the property owned by you at 47-49 Boyd Street..

Officer Arthur Addato
crriand, Maine. a5 a result of the inspection, you are herepy ordered

To correct tne following substandard housing conditions:

", APARTMENT #3 - Excessive fuse blowing. 113
2. THIRD FIAOR - hall - remove old furniture and debris. 109-4

The above mentioned conditions ‘are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Code
of the City of portland, Maine, _and rust be corrected on Or before Nov.

Feilure to comply with this order may resu
cation in District Court. .

1t in a complaint being filed for prose=

‘ “Sincerely yours; -
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of

Planning & Urban pevelopment

Chief of Inspection Services

s, (DL

=orcerent Officer.- Arthur Addato (7)

- g e——

Code Enc

ERTE

e e At i
e

em PrEEEE ETDEET @ BNRTLAND MAINE 04101 ©  TELEPHONE (207

. * Fos arrAzt AR —— N
-, R S emr—— —




. ~—

- xY

@ SENDER: Complats itsmi 1, 2, 3and &5 .

Put your address in the “RETURN 0" space 6n the

roverss side. Fallurs to do thh"vylll pravent this cord trom-

being raturned ta you, The ssturn recelpt 199 will grcvlg 3
'] A

ou the name of the person deliverad 10 and the dat
dgolivery. Gaitional 1eas tha foHOWINgG $ervices are.

avoilable, Consult postrrastor 100 tacs and check boxt.
for sarvice{s) requinied. )

1. T3 Show to whom, date and address of dalivery.

£684 Aine ‘ |8€ Wiod Sd

2. [0 Reatricted Dativary.

T

e S

3. Articte Addressed to: .

Mr. Larry Gaudet

277 Pleasant Street .
South Portland, Me. 04106

4. Typo of Service: Articlte Number

On o @
B e Gdon™| 0815870

D Express Mail

T P TR

DATE DELIVERED;

Always obtsin signaturs of a&drq‘s;eo‘ or agentand
']
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ol 3- Sicnatyrs — Addrasses

o

2
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4]

at X - e

2| 7. Oste of Deiivery B 3

m -

= L L e .
2fe. Addretsse's Addrass (ONLY if requesi fand Jee raid)”
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAtS DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Cctober 30, 1984 (
//

p- &7

277 Pleasant Street / /- 3

South Portland, Maine 04106 ﬂ Q

47-49 Boyd Street EE
Dear Mr. Gaudet:

We recently received a cowplaint and an inspection was rade by Code Enfcrcement
Officer Arthur Addato of the property owned by you at _47-49 Boyd Street,

Portland, Maine. As a result of the inspection, you are hareby ordered
To correct the following substandard housing conditions: :

.

The above mentioned conditions ‘are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Code
of the City of Portland, Maine, _and must be corrected on ox before Nov. 2, 1984 -

Failure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being filed for prose-
-gation in District Court. :

Sincere‘ly yours, -
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Divector of
Planning & Urban Developrent

7

rpee e
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Inspection Services 3 Planning and Urban Development
Samuel P. Hoffses Joseph E GrayJr.
Chief Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

October 22, 1991

Larry & Joanne Gaudet

277 Pleasaat Ave 5 YEAR INSPECTION
So, Portland, Me 04106

Re: “47-49 Boyd
CBL #: 22-1-003
DU: 3

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Gaudet

You are heieby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of
the premises at 47-49 Boyd St by Code Enforcement Cfficer Merle Leary.
Violations of Article V of the Hunicipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found
as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

1n accordance with the provisions of the above mentloned Code, you are
hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before Novewber 22nd, 1991.

1f ycu are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may
contact this >ffice to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule, If we do not
kear from you within 10 days from this date, we will assume the repairs to
be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will
anticipate that the premises h.ve been brought 11to compliance wich the
Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult .his department to irsure that any
corrective action you should undertake complies with tae building, plumbing,
electrical, zoning and other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have an, questions regarding this orde:.

Youc cooperation will aid this department in it's geal to main.ain decent,
safe, and sinitary housing fo: all of P..tland's residence.

Sincerely, ' ///'
/" ) /
%/;jtf/ A VZ’(‘L(J 2z

Merle Leary
Code Enforcement Officer

389 Congress Street + Portland, Maine 14101 - (207) 874-8704
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HOUSING INSPECIION REPORT

Location: 47-49 Boyd St

Owner: Larry & Joanne Gaudet

Housing Cenditions Date: Octobar 22, 1994
Expiration Date: November 22, 1991

Ttems listed below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes,
"Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

1.
2.

3.

N
5.
6.

7.

Int 2nd £1/apt C - Kitchen sink - Leaking hot water conditions 11l-1
Int 3vd £1/apt C - Livingroom door - 11legal lock set 108-3

Int lst fifapt A - Kitchen/Dining windows - missing storms & screens
108-3

Int lst £1/apt B - Kitchen door - Illegal lock set 108-3

Int 20d £1/apt B - Diningroom Ceiling - Broken plaster 108-2
Int 2vd fl/apt B - Diniugroom Window - Missing glass 108-3

Int 2nd £1/apt B - Bathroom Ceiling -~ Inoperative light fixtire 1135

Items numbered 1, 5, 6, and 7 are priority items.




.. Ins, ection Services Planning and Urban Development
ég"é Samuel P. Hoffses Joseph E. Gray Jr.
=" Chief Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

February 14, 1992

Larry & Joanne Gaudet
277 Pleasant Ave
So. Portland, ME 04106

Re: 47-49 Boyd St
CBL #: 022-1-003
bu: 3

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gaudet,

A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on February 13th, 1992
by Code Enforcement Officer Merle Leary.

This {s to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the
violation(s) of the Municipal Cede relating to housing conditions noted on
our letter dated October 22, 1991,

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent,
safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland”s existing housing
inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect ea
residential building at least ongce every five years.

Sincerely,

W7o
Merle Leary By ad

Code Enforcement OffiCer Chief «f Tnspec

389 Congress Street * Portland, Maine 04101 + (207) 874-8704

O




#

[

p 032 225 00

RECUEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

{See Reveise)

—

Sent to
atty.

Street and No.
47 Royd St.,-Apt 47=B.

P.0., Staie and ZIP Code
Portiand, ME_ 04101
Postage

x 1.5.G.P.O. 1984-245514

Cortifled Fee

lai Delivery Fus

Hasirictad Dellvery Fao

Reaturn Recelpt 4lng
10 whom and Da.e Dellvered

-snof - O3epPPY ¥

Peturn recelpt shawing to whom,
Date, and Address of Deflvery

TOTAL Postage and Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 28060, Feb. 1882




CITY OF PORTLAND

DIPARTMENT OF PLANNING 8 URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Novenler 10, 1986

Margaret Beatty

47 Boyd Street

Apt. # 47-B
portland, MR 04101

Re: 47-B Boyd St.
Dear Ms. Beatty:

We recently made an inspection of the Apt. 47-B

apartment you occupy at 47 Boyd Street . Portland, Maine. As a
result of the inspection, you are hereby ordered to correct the following sub—
standard housing conditicen(s):

1. Accovplish a general clean-up of the premises by washing all paintwork,
floors, ete. throughout the apaxtment.

2. Accemplish a general clean-up of the premises by removirg and preperly
disposing of all 1itter and debris. .

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Code

of the City of Portland and mast be corrected.on Or before __immediately

Failure to camply with this order may rersuln in a camplaint being filed for prose—
cution in District Court.

1
Sincerely yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
Planning & Urban Development
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RECEIFT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to

ler

Street and Nu.
49 _Boyd_St., Apt. 49-C

P.0., State and ZIP Code
| Portland, ME 0410]

Postage

# U.S.G.P.0. 1884-445-014

Certifted Fea

Speclal Dalivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

*SToH - o3eppEY Y - "33 phod O-6%
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o whom and Dels Ualivered

Return tecelpt showing to whom,
Date, and Address of Dslivery

TOTAL Postage and Fees

Postmatk or Date
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF P ANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Noverbher 10, 1988

Tammy Fowlexr

49 Boyd Street

Apt. 497

sortland, Maire 04101

49-C Boyd ‘St.
Dear Ms. Fowlexr:

We recently made an inspection of “he Aqt._$49-C

apartment you occudy at 49 B,a%ii_srreet e Portland, Maine. Asa
result of the inspection, you are ereby ordered to correct the following sub-
standard housing condition(s):

1. Accamplish a generzl clean-up of the premises by washing ail paintwork,
floors, etc. throu.ghout the apartment.

2. Accomplish a geaeral clean-up of the premises by removing and propexly

disposing of all 1itter and debris.

The above mentioned .onditions are in violation of Article V of the Municinal Code
~of the City of Port.and and must be corrected on or before ___ imrediately

Failute to camply, with this order may rgsult ip.2 complaint being filed for prose-
‘sution in Distr«ct Court. ' :

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr.s Director of.
Planning & Urban Develogment
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CiTY OF PORTLAND

LEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTIOM SERVICES DIVISION

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

pu: 9
CHART-BLOCK~-LOT - 22-1-3.4
LOCATION: 47-49 Boyd Street

DISTRICT: 7
1SSUED: Novenber 14, 1988

EXPIRES: Jamuacy 14, 1989

. B. & Joanne Gaudet
277 Plezsant Strest
South Portland, ME 04106

Dear; Mr. & Hrs. Gandet:

You are hereby potified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of
the premises at 47-49 Bcyd Street by Code Enforcement
officer __ prchur Addato ~Violations of Article V of the Municipal
Ordinance (Housing Code) were Found as described in detail on the attached
"Houning Inspection Report".

In ascordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are
hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before January 14, 1589 . 1If
you are unable to make such repairs within the gpecitied time, you may
contact this office to arrange a sat isfactory repair schedule. If we do not
hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assuue the
repairs to be in progress and, on re—inspection within the-time set-forth
above, will anticipate that the premisres have been brought into compliance
.wit:h the Housing Code Standards. -

Please Note: You should consult the inspaction Services Division to insure
that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building,
p).umbing,‘eleccrical, zoning and other Article of the Citr Code.

Please contact this cEfice 1f you have any quistions regarding this ordur.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it”s goal to maintain deceat,
cafe, and sanitaty housing for all of Portland”s residents.

Very truly yuurs,

Joseph E. Gray,

Planning,. /
ol A o D

? Samsel ilo ", Arthur Addato (7)
Code Enforcement Officar

e 189 CONGRESS STREET @  PORTLAND casime Arrar
% R e L
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HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

. lar . 4 1 N
OWNER ¢ ry B. & Joanne Gaudet LOCATION: 47-49 Boyd Street

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Arthur Addato (7)

HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: November 14, 1988 EXPIRES: January 14, 1989

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, “HOUSING CCOE",
AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFCRE THE EXPIRATION DATE.

EXTERTOR FRONT PORCH - missing handrail.
EATERIOR FRO” PORCH ~ Azmaged concrete.
EXTERIOR RIGHT FRONT YARL - debris. )
INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. 49-A - KITCHEN CEILING - leaking.
INTERTCR FIRST FLOOR, .49-3 — KITCHEN CEILING - missing tile.
INTERTOR FIRST FLOOR, 49-A - BATHROOM CEILING - clean vents. 112
(NTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. 49-B - BATHRCOM CEILING — clean vents. 112
INTERIOR- SECOND FLOCR, APT. 49-C - BATHROOM CEILING ~ clean vents. 112
INTERIOK SECOND FLOOR, APT. 49-C - FRONT BEDROOM DOOR ~ ohstructed egress. 116-2
_ INTEFIOR-SECOND FLOOR, APT. 49-C - BATHROOM CEILING - leaking. 108-2
INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, API. 49-C - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - general clean
up., 109-4
5T, 49-C - SMOKE DETECIOR - inoperative.
INTERIOR THIRD FLOOR, AFT. 49-D — BATHROOM “EILING - clean vents. 112
INTERIOR THIRD FLOCR, - BATHROOM CEILING - clean vents, 112
- clean ventc. 112
47-n - BATHRONM (EILING - clean vents. 112
BATHROOM CEILING - clean vents. 112
APT. 47-B - KITCHEN DOCR -~ obstruct=d egress. 116-2
BPT. 47-B - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - general clean-up. 109-4
COND -FLOCR, APT. 47-B - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - remove trash. 109-4
STHIRD- apt. 47-C = BATHROOM CEILING - clean vents. 112
APT. 47-B = SMOKE DETECICR - inoperative. . .
— i X v




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

189 CONGRESS STREET
FORTLAND, MAINE  *
(207) 775-5451

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Date: November 14, 1-48

" Larry B. & Joanne Gaudet
277 Pleasant Street
South Portland, ME 04106

Re: Smoke Detectors

Dear Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gaudet:

During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at _47-49 Boyd St. )
Portland, Maine , it was noted that smoke detectors
vere missing7inoperable in some locations.

25 MRSA 2464 requires that approved smoke detectors be installed in each
apartment in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. When actuated, the
detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warn tie oecupants within the
individual unit. Failure to comply with this statite may result in a fine
.of up to $300 for each violation.

‘Re-':‘i_hspéctidn of your property will be made in ten (10) days. Lack of

."éémpli'ranée will result in referral of the matter for legal action.

loss c‘oﬁntpol‘ is a responsibility of your management. Qur observations are
. ,i’ntend€ed to assist yoit. Recommendations are a result of conditions observed
" at-the time of ‘our visits. They do not necessarily include every possible
- .Yoes potential code violation, or exception to good practice.

T
A, At dl

Arthur Addato (7)
tode Enforcemenr 2fficer




| CITY OF PORTLAND
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION - HOUSING XINSPECTION SCHEDULE

\
Insp. Date:élazo‘&z Complzaint 5 year pFire Inspector”s Name m@&

1
* :

Property Address: C-B-L: at A :‘i’ Legal Units: Exist..'Units: Stories: 4
+—. -t

Ist: N-OQHQCn_AVL$0-Do -

Owner or Agent: e # ST oD, ‘ s -'*4"" . Stand.

Address
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CITY OF PORTLAND
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISLON ~ HOUSINS INSPECTION SCHEDULE

Insp. Date:zz */8 ‘ﬂ Complaint_ 5 year_ ge”Fire Inspector”s NameM

Property Address: ﬁz' . ' /ér. ¢-B-L: eth&"/ "&"/ Legal Units:i _Exist. Un

.

Owner or Agent i Stand. lst: N.0.H.C. ‘eﬁg.O.D.
Add

TPl B .
Violation
No. LOCATION VIOLATION DESCRIPTION
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URSAN DEVELOPMENT
. INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

DATE: January 10, 1989
po: 9

Housing Inspe:tions Division
Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 311

Larry B. & Joanne Gaudet

77 Pleasant Street
South Portland, ME 04106

RE: Premises located at_47-49 Boyd Street 22-1-3, 4

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gaudet:

A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on January 2, 1989

by Code Enforcement Officer Arthur Addato .

This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the
violation(s) of the Municipal Code relating to housing conditions as
described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated Novembsr 14, 1988

. Thank you.for yaur cooperation and your efforts to help us waintain decent,
safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents. .

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland”s existing housing
inventory, it shall bz the policy of this department to inspect each
residential building at least once every five years, Althuugh a property is
subject to re~inspection at any time during the said five-year perlod, the
next regular inspection of this property is seheduled for Jan. 1994 .

Sincerely yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director,
Planning & Urban Development

'

Arthur Addato (7)
Code Enforcement Officer

iy

389 CONGRESS CTOEET
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

; NCIICE OF HOUSING CORDITIONS
g 9

CHART-BLOCK-LOT — 22-1-3.4
LOCATION: 47-49 Boyd Street

DISTRICT: 7
1SSUED: Novenber 14, 1988
EXPIRES: January 14, 1989

-8 7 s>
_Jarry B. & Joanne Gaudet 272
277 Pleasant Street

South Portland, ME 04106

Dear: Mr. & Mrs. Guudet:

You are hereby notified, as owner cr agent, that an inspéction was made of
the premises .at 47-49 Boyd Strext by Code Eaforcement .
0fficer Arthur Addato “¥iolations of Article ¢ of the Municipal

Ordinance (Hovsing Code) were founn as describad .in detaz® on the attached
"Housing Inspection Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are
hereby orderad to correct thosz d:fects on or before Japuary 14, 1989 . 1If
you are unable to make such repiirs «ithin the specifled time, you ‘may
contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair gchedule. If we do not
hear from you within tem (10) days from this date, we will assume the
repairs to be in progress and, ¢n re—inspection within the—time set.forth
above; will anticipate that the premises have been brought into conpl{ Afi8&
with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult the inspectic Seyvices Division to insure
that any corrective action you undertake complias with the building,
plumbing, electrical, zoning and ~ther Artzcle of the City Code.

Please contact this office Lf you have any questions regarding this ordere

Your cooperation will aid this department in it"s goal to maintain decent,
safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland”s residents.

P ——————
AP -+ VAR VB

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr.,, Director

Planning & Urban/Develgpment:
/ /)// / ¢ /-p%f‘ i
o Z W2 e wy ’ 7 agi
v, : y ) ’L__,. ,]__.__ //; 2. uf’;s.» K%" '

P, Samuel Hogtse P
Chief of [nspecr.[ om\Services

2rthur Addato (7)
Code Enforcement Officer

Attachments

189 CONGRESS STREET @  PNRTLANN saainE norne
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HOUSING INSPECTION REFORT

OWMER: Larry B. & Joanne Gaudet
® o e Gaude LOCATION: 47-49, Boyd Street 22-1-3,4

CODE ENFGRCEMENT OFFICER: Arthur Addato (7)

HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: November 14, 1988 EXPIRES: January 14, 1989

ITEMS LISTED BELCW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, "HOUSING CODE",
AWD MUST BE CORREC(ED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE.

SEC.(S)

2.V EXTERIOR FRONT PORCH - missing handrail.
OR FRONT PORCH - damaged concrete.

=3+ /EXTERIOR RIGHT FRONT YARD - debris.

o . /INTERIOR FIRST FIOOR, APT. 49-A - KITCHEN CEILING - leaking.

.5, /INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, 49-7 - KITCHEN CEILING - missing tile.

%. W INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, 49-A - PATHROOM CEILING - clean vents.

v /INTERIOR FIRST FLOCR, APT. 49-B - BATHROOM CEILING ~ clean vents.

& /INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APP, 49-C - BATHROOM CEILING ~ clean vents.

5.~ INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. 49-C - FRONT BEDROOM DOOR - chstructed egress.
167),/INTERIOR SECOND FIQOR, APT. 49-C - BATHROOM CEILING - leaking.
11. o ZNTERICR SECOND FLOOR, APT. 49-C - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - general clean

up.
2PT. 49-C - SMOKE DETECTOR - inoperative.
14 /INTERTOR THIRD FLOOR, APT. 49-D - BATHROOM CEILING - clean vents.
A&—/INI‘ERIOR THIRD FLOOR, APT. 49-E - BATHROOM CEILING ~ clean vents.
L4 THIRD FIOOR, APT. 49-F ~ BATHROOM CEILING - clean vents.
A5, y INTERTOR FIRST FIOOR, APT. 47-A - BATHROOM CEILING - clean vents.
¥6. y/INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. 47-B - BATHROOM CEILING - clean ven:s. .
OR SECOND FLOOR, AFT. 47-B -- KITCHEN LZJOR ~ obstructed egress. 2 e
NTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. 47-B — OVERALL DWRLLING UNIT - general clean-up. £t~
39, v INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. 47-B -~ OVERAL!, DWFLLING UNIT - remove trash, b
2673 INTERIOR THIRD FLOOR, apt. 47-C = BATHROOM CEILING - clean vents. ok
v BPT. r47-B - SMOKE, DETECIOR - inoperative.

e ot e i e




NOTICE OF HOUSING CC.IDITIONS HEARING' NOTICE FINAL NOTICE
Issued Expired Issued Expired Issued Expixe

2180814~ E P

31 A reinspection was made of the above premises and I recommend the following action:
pd

DATE ALL, VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED [
Send "CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE" P "POSTING RELEASE"

SMTISFACTORY Rehabilitation in Progress

Time Extended To:

Time Extended To:

Time Extended To:

UNSATISFACTORY Progress
Send "HERRING NOTICE" "FINAL NOTICE"

"NOTICE TO VACATE"
POST Entire
POST Dwelling Units

UNSATISFACIORY Progress
"LEGAL, ACTION" To be Taken

TRGPECIOR'S REVARKS: |
_fig.][ﬂ_é-_w'{ S , Lt o ﬁa;/c..

INSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECICR:

RS

Ar‘
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ’y;(-v-ﬂ’

330 CONGRESS STREET - 5’ ?
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 / -t ? -

(207} 775-5451

i ¢

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN CEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

arrr—— "

Date: November 14, 1988

larry B. & Joanne Gaudet
277 Pleasant Street
South Portland, ME 04106

Re: Smoke Detectors
Dear Deaxr Mr. & Mrs. Gaudet:
During a vecent inspection of the property owned by you at _47-49 Bovd StLL;

Portiand. Maine , it was noted that smoke detectors
were missing/inoperable in some locations.

2% HRSA 2464 requires that approved smoke detectors be installed in each
apartment in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. When actuated, the
detector chall provide an alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the
individual urit Failure to comply with this statute may result in a fine
of up to $300 - each violation.

Re-inspection of ynut property will be made in ten (10) days. 1ack of
compliance will result in referral of ;he mastgr_for legal action.

Ioss contrel i5 a responsibility of your management. Our observations are
intended to assist you. Recommendations are a result cf conditions observed
at the time of our visits. They do not necessarily include every wossible
loss potential code violationm, or exception to good pr tice.

Sincerely yours,

P é "

ol AR
Arthur Addato (7)

Code Enforcement Officer




